Power
supplies
Low Voltage Products & Systems 11.1
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage 1SXU000023C0202
11
Switched mode power supplies
CP Range
S

Power
supplie
s
11.2 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
11
Type old Order code old Type new /
alternative
Order code new /
alternative
Rated output voltage 5 V DC
CP-5/3.0 1SVR 423 418 R3000 CP-E 5/3.0 1SVR 427 033 R3000
Rated output voltage 6 V DC
CP-6/3.0 1SVR 423 418 R4000 CP-E 5/3.0 1SVR 427 033 R3000
Rated output voltage 12 V DC
CP-12/2.0 1SVR 423 418 R1000 CP-E 12/2.5 1SVR 427 032 R1000
CP-12/2.0 adj 1SVR 423 418 R1100 CP-E 12/2.5 1SVR 427 032 R1000
Rated output voltage 24 V DC
CP-24/0.3 1SVR 423 418 R2000 CP-E 24/0.75 1SVR 427 030 R0000
CP-24/0.5 1SVR 423 414 R0000 CP-E 24/0.75 1SVR 427 030 R0000
CP-24/1.0 1SVR 423 418 R0000 CP-E 24/1.25 1SVR 427 031 R0000
CP-24/2.0 1SVR 423 417 R0000 CP-E 24/2.5 1SVR 427 032 R0000
CP-24/2.0 1SVR 423 417 R1000 CP-E 24/2.5 1SVR 427 032 R0000
Type old Order code old Type new /
alternative
Order code new /
alternative
Rated output voltage 24 V DC
CP-24/4.2 1SVR 423 416 R1000 CP-S 24/5.0 1SVR 427 014 R0000
CP-24/5.0 1SVR 423 416 R0000 CP-S 24/5.0 1SVR 427 014 R0000
CP-24/1.5 adj 1SVR 423 418 R5000 CP-E 24/2.5 1SVR 427 032 R0000
CP-24/2.0 adj 1SVR 423 417 R1100 CP-E 24/2.5 1SVR 427 032 R0000
CP-24/5.0 adj 1SVR 423 416 R0100 CP-C 24/5.0
CP-S 24/5.0
1SVR 427 024 R0000
1SVR 427 014 R0000
CP-24/10 adj 1SVR 423 415 R0000 CP-C 24/10.0
CP-S 24/10.0
1SVR 427 025 R0000
1SVR 427 015 R0100
CP-24/20 adj 1SVR 423 415 R1000 CP-C 24/20.0
CP-S 24/20.0
1SVR 427 026 R0000
1SVR 427 016 R0100
Rated output voltage 48 V DC
CP-48/0.7 1SVR 423 418 R6000 CP-E 48/1.25
CP-E 48/0.62
1SVR 427 031 R2000
1SVR 427 030 R2000
Conversion table:  CP to CP-E, CP-S, CP-C